

Curtiss-Wright to Announce First Quarter 2004 Financial Results

ROSELAND, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--April 14, 2004--Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE:CW)(NYSE:CW.B) expects to release its 2004 first quarter financial results at approximately 4:30pm ET on Thursday, April 29th. A conference call and webcast presentation will be held on Friday, April 30th, at 10:00am ET for management to discuss the company's first quarter performance and future outlook. Martin Benante, Chairman and CEO, and Glenn Tynan, CFO, will host the call.

The financial release and access to the webcast will be posted on Curtiss-Wright's website at www.curtisswright.com. For those unable to participate, the conference call will be available for replay for 30 days by calling (877) 519-4471 (Domestic) and (973) 341-3080 (International), and enter conference ID number 4696568. The webcast replay will also be available for 30 days on the company's website beginning one hour after the call takes place.

About Curtiss-Wright

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Roseland, New Jersey. The Company designs, manufactures and overhauls products for motion control and flow control applications and provides metal treatment services. The firm employs approximately 4,900 people. More information on Curtiss-Wright can be found on the Internet at www.curtisswright.com.

CONTACT: Curtiss-Wright Corporation

Alexandra Magnuson (Investor Relations), 973-597-4734

SOURCE: Curtiss-Wright Corporation